Miniature
Solenoid Valves
Catalog PND-MSV-001/US
June 2007
Pneutronics
Catalog PND-MSV-001/US
VALVES
M

Rev. 06/2007
Ordering Information
Sample Part ID X 1 05 1 F _ 0
Description Series Model Voltage Electrical
Connection
Elastomer _ Optional Accessories
No: Pressure/Orifice/Coil Wattage/Type 03: 3 VDC S: Standard Pins F: FKM S: Screws (2)
1: 6 psi/0.045"/0.5 Watt/Universal L: Long Pin G: Gasket
Options 2: 30 psi/0.030"/1 Watt/Universal B: Screw & Gasket
12: 12 VDC
0: No Accessories
Accessory field not printed
on valve
05: 5 VDC
(6 psi only)
24: 24 VDC
5: 100 psi/0.020"/1 Watt/NC
E: EPDM
S: Silicone
(6psi only)
(6psi only)
(6 & 30 psi only)
Dimensions
Flow
ORDER
ON-LINE
Universal Style Solenoid Valve
Catalog PND-MSV-001/US
VALVES
M
iniature Solenoid  Valves
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneutronics Division
10mm Normally Open Solenoid Valve
Ten-X® is a 10mm solenoid valve with a two-position, two-way Normally
Open (NO) design. Ten-X delivers repeatable “energized” and “de-energized”
response times, low power, and fl ow capability to meet the specifi c
performance requirements of Non-Invasive Blood Pressure (NIBP) devices.
Features
Physical Properties Performance CharacteristicsElectrical
✦ Delivers fast and repeatable “open” and “drop-out” response times (<5
msec includes fi rst shot “open” times) critical to step defl ation algorithms
over the entire environmental temperature range and continuous duty
operation of the valve.
✦ Highest fl ow of any 10mm solenoid valve with a Cv of .032 and fl ow of 8
slpm @ 6 psig.
✦ Meets the demands for bleed and dump processes, ensuring comfortable
and safe operation.
✦ Single piece body design reduces total size and part count. Fewer parts
increase reliability and reduce both the number of potential leak points and
the overall “stack-up” tolerances.
✦ Universal barb design allows for maximum installation fl exibility using
either a direct tubing connection or a radial seal for manifold assemblies.
Leak Rate:
<0.016 sccm (bubble tight)
Response:
<5 msec on time
Pressure:
0 to 6 psig
Minimum Flow:
8 lpm @ 6 psi
Orifi ce Sizes/Equivalent Cv:
0.060”/0.032 Cv
Power:
0.5 Watt (2-Way, NO Model)
Voltage:
5, 12, 24 VDC
Electrical Connections:
PC Pins, 6 mm centers (all models)
Valve Type:
2-Way, 2 Position, NO (NIBP)

Rev. 06/2007
Ordering Information
Sample Part ID 11 10 3 BV 12 P 7 7
Description Series Model Number Type Material Voltage Coil Type Pneumatic
Connection Body
Pneumatic
Connection Stem
No: Pressure/Orifice/Coil Wattage 1: 2-Way NC XX: Body/Plunger & Seal 5: 5 VDC 0: No Barbs 0: Type 1/None
10: 0-100 psi/0.030"/2 Watts 2: 2-Way NO BV: Brass/FKM 12: 12 VDC
P: PC Mount, 4 PC Pins
6: 1/16" Barbs
Options 12: 0-70 psi/0.050"/2 Watts 3: 3-Way NC or SV: Stainless Steel/FKM 24: 24 VDC 7: 5/64" Barbs
13: 0-50 psi/0.030"/1 Watt
4: 3-Way NO
BE: Brass/EPDM
F: Wire Leads, 18" No Term
8: 1/8" Barbs
6: 1/16" Barbs*
15: 0-25 psi/0.050"/1 Watt
Distributor
7: 5/64" Barbs
16: 0-25 psi/0.030"/0.5 Watt
8: 1/8" Barbs
18: 0-10 psi/0.050"/0.5 Watt
* 1/16" Barbs not
available for 0.050"
orifice valves
Selection of stainless steel
body may extend lead time
11
Dimensions
ORDER
ON-LINE
NOTE:  Series 25 and Series 26 valves are no longer standard product. Not all versions available for on-line purchase. Consult
factory for qualifi ed opportunities. Please consult Parker Life Sciences for other considerations. For more detailed information,
 visit us on the Web, or call and refer to Performance Spec. #790-002075-001 and Drawing #890-003016-001.
Classic Style Solenoid Valves
Catalog PND-MSV-001/US
VALVES
M
iniature Solenoid  Valves
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneutronics Division
15 mm PBT Body Solenoid Valves
The V2 valve offers a unique plastic body, which provides an economical
solution without compromising on quality or reliability. Parker offers the
versatile V2 in either a manifold mount design or with molded barbed fi ttings.
This PC and manifold mountable solenoid valve converts a digital electrical
signal into a digital pneumatic output.
Features
Physical Properties Performance CharacteristicsElectrical
✦ Cost-effective, unique Polybutylene Terephthalate (PBT) body.
✦ Manifold mount design or molded barbed fi ttings to fi t a range of needs.
Leak Rate:
<0.2 sccm
Response:
<30 msec cycling (2 Watts)
Pressure:
0 to 100 psig (0.030” orifi ce)
0 to 30 psig (0.050” orifi ce)
Vacuum:
0-27 in Hg
Orifi ce Sizes/Equivalent Cv:
0.030”/0.017 Cv

Rev. 06/2007
Ordering Information
Sample Part ID V2 14 3 PV 12 P 8 8
Description Series Model Number Type Material Voltage Coil Type Body Styles Topseat Barbs
No: Pressure/Orifice/Coil Wattage 1: 2-Way NC XX: Body/Plunger & Seal 5: 5 VDC 0: Manifold 0: None (Type 1)
10: 0-100 psi/0.030"/2 Watts 3: 3-Way NC or PV: Plastic/FKM 12: 12 VDC
P: PC Mount, 4 PC Pins
8: 1/8" Barbs 8: 1/8" Barbs
Options 13: 0-50 psi/0.030"/1 Watt
4: 3-Way NO
24: 24 VDC
F
14: 0-30 psi/0.050"/2 Watts
Distributor
: Wire Leads, 18"
17: 0-15 psi/0.050"/1 Watt
20: 0-6 psi/0.050"/0.5 Watt
Dimensions
ORDER
ON-LINE
NOTE: Not all versions available for on-line purchase. Please consult Parker Life Sciences for other considerations. For more
detailed information, visit us on the Web, or call and refer to Performance Spec. #790-002156-001 and Drawing #890-003080-001.
Classic Style Solenoid Valves
Catalog PND-MSV-001/US
VALVES
M
iniature Solenoid  Valves
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneutronics Division
Pneutronics New Dump Valve
The PND Series is a miniature, low cost, application-specifi c, two-way Normally
Open exhaust or “dump” valve.  Perfect for safety-oriented
applications that require pressure relief to atmosphere upon power loss.
Features
Physical Properties Performance CharacteristicsElectrical
✦ Normally Open exhaust valve in a small package size.
✦ Works well in miniature applications such as in Non-Invasive Blood
Pressure (NIBP) devices.
✦ Provides small size and low cost.
✦ Offers low holding voltage.
Leak Rate:
0.016 sccm (bubble tight)
Response:
<100 msec cycling
Pressure:
0 to 6 psig holding
Vacuum:
0-27 in Hg
Orifi ce Sizes/Equivalent Cv:
0.030”/0.017 Cv
0.050”/0.035 Cv
Larger sizes available in
15 mm frame
Power:
0.5 Watt or less
Voltage:
3, 6, 12 VDC
Valve Type:
2-Way Normally Open
Media:
Non-corrosive gases
Operating Environment:
0 to 45°C
Storage Temperature:
-25 to 70°C
Length:
1.01 in (25.6 mm)
Width:
0.394 in (10 mm)
Height:
0.472 in (12 mm)